

**G.R. 181 of 2022**  
**Reg. No. 22 of 2023**

Order No. 11  
Dated 20.03.23

Today is fixed for appearance.  
The Ld. APP is present.  
The accused is present by filing hazira.  
Fix **18.04.23** for charge.

**D/C**