

G.R. Case No. 181 of 2022

Reg. No. 22 of 2023

Order No. 12

Dated 18.04.2023

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Learned APP is present.

Learned Advocate for the accused is also present.

The sole accused, namely, Dharamveer Singh on c/b is present by filing *hazira*.

The case record is taken up for framing of charge.

Perused the materials on record.

Heard the Ld. APP and the Ld. Advocate for the accused.

Considered.

Charges are framed u/ss 420/408 of the IPC against the accused and the same are read over and explained to him to which he pleads to be not guilty and claims to be tried.

To 20.05.2023 for evidence of CSWs 1 and 2.

Issue summons accordingly.

BCII to comply.

D/C