

***G.R. Case No. 181 of 2022***  
***Reg. no. 22 of 2023***

Order No. 13

Dated 20.05.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSWs 1 and 2.

The Learned lawyer for the accused and the Learned APP are present.

The accused is present by filing *hazira*.

Learned APP files *hazira* of one witness namely, Akhileswar Kishor Pandey.

The witness is examined in chief in part as PW1 and is discharged.

During examination, the notarized agreement dated 11.09.2021 in between the accused Dharamveer Singh and the deponent Akhileswar Kishor Pandey is marked as **Ex.P-1/PW1**.

To 03.06.2023 for further examination in chief of CSW 1 (Akhileswar Kishor Pandey).

*D & C by me*

*Chief Judicial Magistrate,*  
*Darjeeling*

*Chief Judicial Magistrate*  
*Darjeeling*

**UID No. WB838**