

**G.R. Case No.181 of 2022**  
**Reg. No. 22 of 2023**

Order No. 14

Dated 03.06.2023

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of PW1 (Akhileswar Kishor Pandey).

The Learned APP and the Learned defence lawyer are present.

The accused is present by filing *hazira*.

The Learned APP files *hazira* of one witness namely, Akhileswar Kishor Pandey.

He is further examined in chief. He is cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of the Learned lawyer for the defence. The witness is discharged with a direction to remain present on the next date.

The written endorsement with the signatures on the backside of the aforesaid agreement is marked Ex.P-1(1)/PW1, the cheque bearing no. 162526 is marked M.O.-I, the deposit slip is marked as M.O.-I(1), the gazette notification dated 04.03.2020 is marked M.O.-II, the written complaint dated 15.07.2022 is marked as Ex.P-2/PW-1, the stock register containing the page numbers 1 to 53 is marked M.O.-III, the signatures of the witness on the said seizure list are marked as Ex.P-3/PW-1 (collectively). The *zimmanama* bond is marked as Ex.P-3(1)/PW1 and the statement u/s 164 of the Cr.P.C. is marked as Ex.P-4/PW1.

To **01.07.2023** for further cross examination of PW1 (Akhileswar Kishor Pandey)

BCII to comply.

*D & C by me*

*Sd/-*

*Chief Judicial Magistrate,*

*Darjeeling*

*Sd/-*

*Chief Judicial Magistrate*

*Darjeeling*

**UID No. WB838**