

**G.R. 181 of 2022**  
**Reg. No. 22 of 2023**

Order No. 16

Dated 05.07.23

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW1  
(Akhileswar Kishor Pandey).

The accused person namely Dharamveer Singh is present by filing  
*hazira*.

The Ld. Lawyer for the accused has filed a adjournment petition  
praying for time.

Time is allowed.

The witness Akhileshwar Kishor Panday is present. Witness *hazira*  
has been filed.

The witness is released.

PO is busy with other matters, so the case is adjourned.

Fix 17.07.23 for further cross-examination of PW1 (Akhileswar  
Kishor Pandey).

Learned APP to inform the said witness.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**