

G.R. Case 181 of 2022
Reg. no. 22 of 2023

Order No. 17

Dated 17.07.2023

Today is fixed further cross examination of Akhileswar Kishor
Pandey

The accused is present by filing *hazira*.

The Learned APP and the Learned defence lawyer are present.

The witness is further cross examined in full and is discharged.

To **05.08.2023** for evidence of CSW 2 and

To **07.08.2023** for evidence of CSW 3.

Issue summons accordingly.

BCII to comply.

D & C by me

Chief Judicial Magistrate,

Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling