

G.R. 181 of 2022
Reg. No. 22 of 2023

Order No. 18
Dated 05.08.23

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 2.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence lawyer are present.

The accused person namely Dharamveer Singh is present by
filing *hazira*.

Witness is not present today.

P.O. is on leave. So the case is adjourned.

To date **07.08.23** for evidence of CSW 3.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling (ic)

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling (ic)