

***G.R. Case 181 of 2022***  
***Reg. No. 22 of 2023***

Order No.20

Dated 15.09.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW2 (Pinchu Gazmer)

The Learned APP and the Learned Defence lawyer are present.

The accused person is present by filing *hazira*.

The Learned APP files *hazira* of one witness.

The witness examined in chief, cross examined in full as PW2 and is discharged.

To date (**16.09.2023**) for evidence.

*D & C by me*

*Chief Judicial Magistrate,*

*Darjeeling*

*Chief Judicial Magistrate*

*Darjeeling*

**UID No. WB00838**