

G.R Case 181 of 2022
Reg. No. 22 of 2023

Order No. 25

Dated 18.04.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 6 Kajol Sharma.

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

S.R. received in respect of CSW 6 with an endorsement that the witness is out of station.

Let the S.R. be kept in the record as the witness not found.

Issue fresh summon upon remaining CSWs.

To **14.05.2024** for evidence of CSW 7,

To **15.05.2024** for evidence of CSW 8 and

To **16.05.2024** for evidence of CSW 9,

BCII to comply.

D & C by me

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling