

G.R. Case 181 of 2022
Reg. No. 22 of 2023

Order No.28

Dated 16.05.2024

Sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

One S.R. received in respect of Indrajit @ Indal Prasad Singh who is present today. At this stage the Ld. APP files a petition praying for his exemption from examination on behalf of the prosecution and also intended that he will not tender him as witness on the ground that he is the father of the accused and may damage the prosecution case.

Heard both sides. Perused. Prayer of the prosecution is considered and allowed for ends of justice.

The witness CSW9 is discharged without examining today.

To **30.05.2024** for evidence of CSW8 Francis Tamang and I.O.

Ajay Tamang (CSW11).

Issue summons accordingly.

BCII to comply.

D & C by me