

G.R. 181 of 2022
Reg. No. 22 of 2023

Order No. 31

Dated 23.08.24

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW8 and CSW11 as last chance.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. defence lawyer are present.

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present.

P.O. is transferred, so the case is adjourned.

Fix **24.09.24** for evidence of CSW8 and CSW11 as last chance.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling (ic)

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling (ic)