

**G.R. 181 of 2022**  
**Reg. No. 22 of 2023**

Order No. 32  
Dated 24.09.24

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW8 and CSW11 as last chance.  
The Ld. APP and the Ld. defence lawyer are present.  
Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Received One RT message from Dal Khola P.S stating the inability  
of SI Ajay Tamang to be present before this court on the ground as stated  
therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

It appears from the record that W.W.A was issued against CSW8  
namely Francis Tamang vide Order No. 27 dated 15.05.2024

No E/R of W.W.A is received till date.

Issue reminder.

Issue summons upon CSW5 namely, Bijay Gurung.

Fix **14.11.24** for evidence of CSW5 and ER/of W.W.A of CSW8

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**