

**G.R. 181 of 2022**  
**Reg. No. 22 of 2023**

Order No. 35

Dated 07.02.25

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW11 and the Bank Manager, Union Bank of India, Darjeeling Branch and ER/of W.W.A of CSW8

The accused person takes no steps.

No witness is present.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **21.03.25** for evidence of CSW11 and the Bank Manager, Union Bank of India, Darjeeling Branch and ER/of W.W.A of CSW8

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**  
**Darjeeling**