

G.R. 181 of 2022 Reg. No. 22 of 2023

Order No. 42

Dated: 03.11.25

Today is fixed for E.R of W.W.A and evidence of CSW11, ASI Ajoy Tamang.

Ld. APP and the defence advocate are present.

Sole accused on c/b is present by filing hazira.

Received forwarding of reminder to Legal Cell Siliguri PC from Islampur police District.

No E.R of W.W.A received from Siliguri PC.

Received intimation from Sadar P.S. Darjeeling stating that RT message has been sent to SI Ajoy Tamang and all the concerned superiors.

Ld. APP files a PR bond of Rs. 500/- on behalf of CSW 6 which on being checked and verified is found fit and

accepted.

Now the case record is taken up for recording the evidence of CSW6.

CSW 6 is examined in chief and cross examined in full as PW 7 and discharged.

During examination the formal FIR is marked as **Ex.P-5/ PW7.**

The endorsement on the FIR is marked as **Ex.P-2 (1)/PW7.**

The seizure list dated 20.07.22 is marked as **Ex.P-3(2)/PW7.**

Zimmanama dated 20.07.22 is marked as **Ex.P-6/PW7.**

Considering the depositions of the witnesses Ld. APP prayed to close the evidence.

The evidence stands closed.

The accused must be present.

To: **18.11.2025** for examination of the accused u/s 313 Cr.Pc.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling