

G.R. Case 181 of 2022 Reg. No. 22 of 2023

Order No. 43

Dated 18.11.2025

Today is fixed for examination of the accused u/s 313 of Cr.PC.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

The sole accused on c/b is present in the Court by filing hazira.

The case record is taken up for examination of the accused u/s 313 Cr.PC.

The accused is examined u/s 313 Cr.PC in a separate sheet, which is kept with the record.

He desires to adduce D/W in his favour id hearing of argument.

Fix **12.12.2025** for D/W id hearing of argument.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**