

G.R. Case 181 of 2022 Reg. No. 22 of 2023

Order No. 44

Dated 12.12.2025

Today is fixed for D/W id hearing of argument.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

The sole accused on c/b is present in the Court by filing hazira.

The defence witness is present by filing hazira.

The D/W namely, Indra Prasad Singh is examined in chief in part and deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the accused due to non-production of relevant documents.

Time petition filed is not pressed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused.

Ld. Advocate for the accused to adduce D/W on the next date fixed.

Fix **16.02.2026** for further D/W id hearing of argument.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**