

G.R. Case 181 of 2022 Reg. No. 22 of 2023

Order No. 45

Dated 16.02.2026

Today is fixed for D/W id hearing of argument.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

The sole accused on c/b is present in the Court by filing hazira.

The defence witness is present by filing hazira.

The D/W namely, Indra Prasad Singh is further examined in chief and cross examined in full and discharged.

Ld. Advocate for the accused prayed to close D/W.

D/W stands closed.

Both the parties to be ready for argument on the date fixed.

Fix **20.02.2026** for argument.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**