

**G.R. Case 181 of 2022 Reg. No. 22 of 2023**

Order No. 50

Dated 09.04.2026

Today is fixed for Judgement.

The Ld. APP is present.

The sole accused on c/b takes no steps.

In view of resolution passed by the BAR Association

Darjeeling, case is adjourned today.

Fix **20.04.2026** for Judgement.

**D & C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**

**Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate**

**Darjeeling**